APC-H051 & H031 Series DC-DC Converters
FEATURES
� Industry standrd half brick size
  61.0mm x 57.9mm x 12.7mm
  (2.4in x 2.28in x 0.5in) with
   standoffs
� Efficiency: 88% typical
� Fixed frequency

 0.25mm (0.11 in ± 0.01 in)
Outline Specification
Advanced Power Conversion PLC
Unit B5, Armstrong Mall, Southwood Summit Centre, Farnborough, Hants England GU14 0NR
Tele: +44 (0) 1252 407800  Fax: +44 (0) 1252 407810
E-mail: sales@apcuk.com http://www.apcuk.com
Exceeding absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage and may reduce reliability. Information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at
the time of publication. However, APC accept no responsibility for consequences arising from printing errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Outline Product Specification
Mechanical Outline
APC-H051 & APC-H031 Single Output DC-DC Converter
48V(36V to 75V) Input, 3.3V, 5V, 12V & 15V Output, 50W max.
May 2003
Range Guide
Model Number Input Voltage (V) Output Voltage (V) Output Current (A) Efficiency (%)
APC-H051-048-150 48 15.0 3.33 89
APC-H051-048-120 48 12.0 4.17 88
APC-H051-048-050 48 5.0 10 87
APC-H051-048-033 48 3.3 10 80
APC-H031-048-033 48 3.3 8 87
Dimensions are in millimetres and (inches).
Tolerances:  x.x mm ± 0.5mm(x.xx in. ± 0.02 in.)
  x.xx mm±0.38mm(x.xxx in. ± 0.015 in.)
Please contact APC for other non-standard & special output voltages